Solid State MOS
Scrolling Full Message/Text Display
Oil and Gas Drilling Rigs
Oil and Gas Production Sites
Refining and Petrochemical
Pulp and Paper Mills
Waste Water Treatment Plants
Applications

Foundation Fieldbus Integration Module (Foundation Fieldbus  version 5.01)
Wireless Integration Module (Detcon Model RXT-320 SmartWireless® Transceivers)
Order Guide
PN  967-015520-100 TP-700 Sensor Assembly (no junction box)
PN  967-011520-100 TP-700 Sensor Assembly with Aluminum Junction Box
PN  967-014520-100 TP-700 Sensor Assembly with 316 SS Junction Box
PN  9H7-011520-100 TP-700 with HART in Aluminum Junction Box
PN  9H7-014520-100 TP-700 with HART in 316SS Junction Box
Specify junction box options (below)
System Specifications
Environmental Specifications
Specifications subject to change without notice
Operating Temperature Range
-40°F to +167°F; -40°C to +75°C
FM ISA 92.0.01 Certified from -40°C to +65°C for H2S
Storage Temperature Range
-31°F to +131°F; -35°C to +55°C
Operating Humidity Range
5-100% RH non-condensing
Operating Pressure Range
     Atmospheric ±10%
Sensor Type
     Continuous diffusion/adsorption
     CHEMFET Solid State Metal Oxide Semiconductor
     Plug-in field replaceable
Sensor Life
     5 to 10 years typical
Measurement Range
0-20 ppm, 0-50 ppm, 0-100 ppm
Accuracy/Repeatability
     ±10% of reading or ±2 ppm (greater of )
Response/Clearing Time
     T50 <30 seconds; T90 <60 seconds
Outputs
     Linear 4-20 mA DC
     RS-485 MODBUS-RTU
Electrical Classification
     Explosion proof
          CSA and US (NRTL)
Class I, Division 1, Groups B, C, D (Tamb = -40°C to +75°C)
Class I, Zone 1, Group IIB+H2
          ATEX
II 2 G Ex d IIB + H2 T4 Gb (Tamb = -40°C to +75°C)
Ingress Protection
    NEMA 4X, IP66
Safety Approvals
     CCSAUS  Complies with ISA 92.0.01 Part 1-1998; Performance Requirements for H2S
     ATEX
     CE Marking
     SIL2 Certified to IEC 61508
Warranty
     Plug-in detector - 10 year conditional
     Transmitter - 2 Years
PN  9R7-011520-100 TP-700 with RAM in Aluminum Junction Box
PN  9R7-014520-100 TP-700 with RAM in 316SS Junction Box